### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Pacific Railroad Company		04/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chemlogix, LLC	
Street Address:	1777 Sentry Parkway West	
Internal Address:	Abington Hall, Suite 300	
City:	Blue Bell	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19422	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2008600	BULKTAINER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (402)501-1912

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-544-3797

Email: trademark@up.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Austin Pamies

Address Line 1: 1400 Douglas Street

Address Line 2: MS 1580

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68179

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Austin Pamies
Signature:	/Michelle Austin Pamies/
Date:	04/28/2011

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Final signed Assignement Bulktainer#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 Z008t

TRADEMARK REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0672

## SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Service Mark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 1400 Douglas Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68179 ("Assignor"), and CHEMLOGIX, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at Abington Hall, Suite 300, 1777 Sentry Parkway West, Blue Bell Pennsylvania 19422 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the service mark, BULKTAINER, and its associated Reg. No. 2,008,600 registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 1996 for "transportation of bulk liquids by train and truck services" in International Class 39 ("Service Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Service Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Service Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Service Mark, any future registrations of said Service Mark, all common law rights associated with said Service Mark, all causes of action and other rights that may be asserted under said Service Mark, the right to sue third parties for infringement of or improper activities regarding said Service Mark, and the right to enjoy all of the monetary benefits obtained as a result of any such litigation, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Dated effective 1st day of April, 2011.

**UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY** 

Name: Diane K. Duren

Title: AVP & General Manager - Chemicals

CHEMLOGIX, LLC

By: 18/17/cm Van

in Prosident & CEC)

Approved as to form:

**Assistant General Attorney** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 04/28/2011